WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR THIRTY-DAY SESSION, 1956

Commettee Substitute for SENATE BILL NO. 18 Cregenating in Fenance Commettee (By Mr.

PASSED Felmany 9. 1956
In Effect Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 18

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed February 9, 1956; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT directing the auditor to transfer certain accrued balances now in special revenue accounts of the department of labor, bedding division; department of purchases, printing division; real estate board; West Virginia state aeronautics commission, license fees; department of mines, strip mining permit fees; occupational health (turnpike); West Virginia racing commission; department of agriculture, inspection service; public service commission, public utilities; to the general revenue fund.

Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 18]

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Transfer of Balances in Special Revenue

2 Accounts.—Balances in certain special revenue accounts 3 having been carried for several years on state financial 4 records, and there being no practical reason for carrying said balances upon the state financial records, effective upon passage of this bill the state auditor shall transfer the following sums in special revenue funds to the general revenue fund, as follows: (a) Department of labor, bedding division, the sum of eight thousand dollars; (b) 10 department of purchases, printing division, the sum of one hundred thousand dollars; (c) real estate board, the sum of two hundred ten thousand dollars; (d) West Virginia state aeronautics commission, license fees, the sum 14 of two thousand five hundred dollars; (e) department 15 of mines, strip mining permit fees, the sum of twenty 16 thousand dollars; (f) occupational health (turnpike), the 17 sum of two thousand six hundred twenty-one dollars and 18 seventy-two cents; (g) West Virginia racing commission, 19 the sum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars;

20 (h) department of agriculture, inspection service, the

- 3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 18
- 21 sum of seventy-five thousand dollars; (i) public service
- 22 commission, public utilities, the sum of one hundred fifty
- 23 thousand dollars.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certified	s that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.	
and the same of th	

Chairman Senate Committee

Originated in the Senate.

	3
Takes effect	om/ passage
Homan 50	leste,
Clerk of the S	Senate
I.a. Blank	znahija
Clerk of the Hous	se of Deligates
Gal	Eh Bean
	President of the Senate
	21. E. Flannery
	Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 14 day of Tebruary, 1956.

William Marland

2